1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4950 is a low power boost regulator designed for
low voltage DC to DC conversion in single cell battery
powered systems. The maximum switching frequency can
exceed 100kHz, allowing the use of small, low cost
inductors.
The combination of integrated synchronous rectification,

ML4950
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4950CS 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4950ES (Obsolete) –20°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
7/18/98 Printed in U.S.A.
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: 408/433-5200
Fax: 408/432-0295
SEATING PLANE
0.148 - 0.158
(3.76 - 4.01)
PIN 1 ID
0.228 - 0.244
(5.79 - 6.20)
0.189 - 0.199
(4.80 - 5.06)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.015 - 0.035
(0.38 - 0.89)
0.059 - 0.069
(1.49 - 1.75)
0.004 - 0.010
(0.10 - 0.26)
0.055 - 0.061
(1.40 - 1.55)
8
0.006 - 0.010
(0.15 - 0.26)
0º - 8º
1
0.017 - 0.027
(0.43 - 0.69)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S08
8-Pin SOIC